
7 FEBRUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 273 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/20-Applicationsfor Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 

ON 

WN 

AK 
WN 
WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 
AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

CH 

WN 
WN 
AK 
WN 

AK 

D 

No. 

6538 
6539 
6523 

6540 
6554 
6541 
1316 

6556 

260 

1361 

6570 
1319 
1380 

6592 

6544 

6528 
6545 

1315 

1338 

55675 

1333 

6529 
1358 

1372 

1364 
1330 

1320 

1329 

1314 
6532 

1324 

1355 

1365 

521 

1371 
1366 
6572 
1359 

6550 

Tariff 
Item 

38.19.079 
39.01.005 
39.02.015 

39.02.025 
39.07.299 
40.10.008 
51.01.089 

51.04.041 

73.32.029 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 
73.40.069 
76.03.011 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.17.009 
84.17.009 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.45.009 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.61.029 

85.01.029 

85.01.029 
85.01.041 

85.01.049 

85.01.049 

85.05.009 
85.13.009 

85 .15.059 

85.15.059 

85.19.079 

85.22.019 

85.25.000 
85.26.000 
90.10.029 
90.14.000 

90.28.009 

Goods 

Carbon fibre, type KGBD . . . . . . . . . . 
Paraplex WP-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Hycar 1411 and 2301 for processing aids in rigid and flexible PVC 

compounds 
Primal (Rhoplex) PR-26 . . . . . . . . . . 
PVC container mounts. . . . . . . . . . . . 
Apex conveyor belt . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Yarns of man-made fibres (continuous) not put up for retail sale, 

peculiar to use for stopping fraying on selvedge edge of carpet .. 
Transport belts, quality 9505-15710 mm x 2020 mm x 0.8 mm (four 

only) 
Self tapping screws, viz: . . . . 

(a) 38 mm x 2 mm csk head pozidrive steel 
(b) 51 mm x 3 mm mushroom head pozidrive stainless steel 

for use in ISO shipping containers for export 
Dished and flanged semi-ellipsoidal ends, two off (910 mm x 25 mm) 

each with 405 mm x 305 mm pressed in manway; the ends to be 
fabricated into Foster-Wheeler boiler units 

Forged tool steel rings . . . . . . 
Steel shoe shanks, peculiar to use in making footwear 
Aluminium strip in thicknesses of 0.9 mm, 1.2 mm, and 1.4 mm, 

peculiar to use in making welded aluminium tubing 
Jabsco model 3010 series, stainless steel and self-priming plastic pumps, 

models PE10-P4 (13 mm) and PE25-P4 (25 mm) 
Pump elements (piston and cylinder assembly) of the hydraulic pumps 

which activate the opening and closing action of the split bottom 
dredging hopper barges 

"Linco" poultry processing machines spin chiller . . . . 
Thomas Royce air chill film die temperature controller to control the 

temperature of extruded film at die lips 
Components of Floveyor Aero mechanical conveyors, viz: . . . . 

top and bottom head castings, clamps, wire rope and disc assemblies 
Huwood 915 mm type TB 50 conveyor driveheads, peculiar to use for 

driving underground coal conveyors 
CMZ No. JR jennying, swaging, wiring, flanging and sheaving machine 

complete with accessories (one only) 
Oxoid discamat, an automatic disc dispensing machine, peculiar to 

use in sensitivity testing 
Semi-automatic screw driver assembly machine . . . . . . 
Ermeto high pressure valves with a maximum inside diameter of 76 mm, 

peculiar to use for reticulation of various gases and liquids in power 
stations 

Current transformers, 110 kV, peculiar to use iri the distribution of 
electricity 

Current transformers, 220 kV . . . . . . . . . . 
SCI battery charger, model BC5 12200, 150 ampere for integral use as 

part of a SCI uninterruptable power supply system for an industrial 
computer 

Marconi TF2158, B + K 1601, 1602 and 1650 power supplies, peculiar 
to use for measuring instruments arid electronic apparatus 

Single phase 15 kVa SCI inverter model SV12150, output frequency 
± ½ % Hz complete with make-before-break static bypass no break 
switch for industrial computer uninterruptable power supply system 

Mettler Vibro-Spatula, peculiar to use in laboratory analysis .. 
Component parts, peculiar for use in making attendants' cabinets 

to New Zealand Post Office specifications 
IR T vision distribution amplifiers complete with power supplies and 

racks, peculiar to the distribution of television signals in a television 
studio 

UHF paging systems (2 stations, 40 receivers and other associated 
equipment), peculiar to use in communications within power stations 

Thermo resistance elements, ASEA RK 1560081 and ASEA RK 
1560082 (spares for generators) 

Baur power resistance LWl000, Baur loop antenna RAlO, Baur clip-on 
device A210 for fault location on high voltage cables 

Glass insulators, 95 kV, peculiar to use in the distribution of electricity 
Sets of 220 kV cable repair materials (repair cables for power station) .. 
Rollma roll paper cutters, models 31MC, 31EC, 21AC and 31AC .. 
Brue! and Kjaer accelerometer calibration set type 3506; Brue! and 

Kjaer accelerometer sensitivity comparator type 2970; Brue! and 
Kjaer conditioning amplifier type 2650 (testing equipment) 

Foxboro/Wilks Miran Analyser, peculiar to use in monitoring gases .. 

Rates o~futy P:r 
I 

Ref. 
Normal Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

15 

99 
99 
99 

15 

15 

99 
15 

10 

15 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
15 

10 

99 

99 

10 

99 
15 
99 
99 

99 


