## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/20—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part - II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	6538	38.19.079	Carbon fibre, type KGBD	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	6539 6523	39.01.005 39.02.015	Paraplex WP-1	Free*		
AK AK	6540 6554	39.02.025 39.07.299	Primal (Rhoplex) PR-26	Free*	Free*	99
AK	6541	40.10.008	Apex conveyor belt	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1316	51.01.089	Yarns of man-made fibres (continuous) not put up for retail sale, peculiar to use for stopping fraying on selvedge edge of carpet	Free*	Free*	99
AK	6556	51.04.041	Transport belts, quality $9\overline{5}05$ — $15\overline{7}10$ mm $\times$ 2020 mm $\times$ 0.8 mm (four only)	Free*	Free*	15
DN	260	73.32.029	Self tapping screws, viz:  (a) 38 mm × 2 mm csk head pozidrive steel  (b) 51 mm × 3 mm mushroom head pozidrive stainless steel	Free*		
WN	1361	73.40.069	for use in ISO shipping containers for export Dished and flanged semi-ellipsoidal ends, two off (910 mm × 25 mm) each with 405 mm × 305 mm pressed in manway; the ends to be	Free*	Free*	15
AK	6570	73.40.069	fabricated into Foster-Wheeler boiler units Forged tool steel rings	Free*	Free*	99
WN WN	1319	73.40.069	Steel shoe shanks, peculiar to use in making footwear  Aluminium strip in thicknesses of 0.9 mm, 1.2 mm, and 1.4 mm,	Free* Free*	Free*	15
AK	6592	84.10.029	peculiar to use in making welded aluminium tubing Jabsco model 3010 series, stainless steel and self-priming plastic pumps, models PE10-P4 (13 mm) and PE25-P4 (25 mm)	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6544	84.10.029	Pump elements (piston and cylinder assembly) of the hydraulic pumps which activate the opening and closing action of the split bottom dredging hopper barges	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	6528 6545	84.17.009 84.17.009	"Linco" poultry processing machines spin chiller	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	1315	84.22.009	temperature of extruded film at die lips Components of Floveyor Aero mechanical conveyors, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
WN .	1338	84.22.009	top and bottom head castings, clamps, wire rope and disc assemblies Huwood 915 mm type TB 50 conveyor driveheads, peculiar to use for	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	55675	84.45.009	driving underground coal conveyors CMZ No. JR jennying, swaging, wiring, flanging and sheaving machine	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1333	84.59.059	complete with accessories (one only)  Oxoid discamat, an automatic disc dispensing machine, peculiar to	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6529	84.59.059	use in sensitivity testing Semi-automatic screw driver assembly machine	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1358	84.61.029	Ermeto high pressure valves with a maximum inside diameter of 76 mm, peculiar to use for reticulation of various gases and liquids in power stations	Free*		
WN	1372	85.01.029	Current transformers, 110 kV, peculiar to use in the distribution of electricity	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	1364	85.01.029 85.01.041	Current transformers, 220 kV SCI battery charger, model BC5 12200, 150 ampere for integral use as	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
/V 1N	1330	65.01.041	part of a SCI uninterruptable power supply system for an industrial computer	Titee	Titee	10
WN	1320	85.01.049	Marconi TF2158, B + K 1601, 1602 and 1650 power supplies, peculiar	Free*	Free*	10
WN :	1329	85.01.049	to use for measuring instruments and electronic apparatus  Single phase 15 kVa SCI inverter model SV12150, output frequency  ± ½% Hz complete with make-before-break static bypass no break	Free*	Free*	10
NN	1314	85.05.009	switch for industrial computer uninterruptable power supply system Mettler Vibro-Spatula, peculiar to use in laboratory analysis	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6532	85.13.009	Component parts, peculiar for use in making attendants' cabinets to New Zealand Post Office specifications	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1324	85.15.059	IRT vision distribution amplifiers complete with power supplies and racks, peculiar to the distribution of television signals in a television studio	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1355	85.15.059	UHF paging systems (2 stations, 40 receivers and other associated	Free*	Free*	99
VN	1365	85.19.079	equipment), peculiar to use in communications within power stations. Thermo resistance elements, ASEA RK 1560081 and ASEA RK 1560082 (spares for generators)	Free*	Free*	99
СН	521	85.22.019	Baur power resistance LW1000, Baur loop antenna RA10, Baur clip-on device A210 for fault location on high voltage cables	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1371	85.25.000	Glass insulators, 95 kV, peculiar to use in the distribution of electricity	Free*	Free*	99
VN K	1366 6572	85.26.000 90.10.029	Sets of 220 kV cable repair materials (repair cables for power station) Rollma roll paper cutters, models 31MC, 31EC, 21AC and 31AC	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 .99
VN	1359	90.14.000	Rollina foli paper cutters, models SIMC, SIEC, 21AC and SIAC  Bruel and Kjaer accelerometer calibration set type 3506; Bruel and Kjaer accelerometer sensitivity comparator type 2970; Bruel and Kjaer conditioning amplifier type 2650 (testing equipment)	Free*	Free*	99
\K	6550	90.28.009	Foxboro/Wilks Miran Analyser, peculiar to use in monitoring gases	Free*	Free*	99
		-		*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		